09-	13-2001 Reference No. 29262/G1000
	840280 Original documents or copies
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Nycomed Amersham plc	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
□ Individuals □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation- United Kingdom □ Other □ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No	☐Individual(s) citizenship: ☐Association:
3. Nature of Conveyance:  □Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement ☑Change of Name □Other □Execution Date: July 12, 2001	□General Partnership: □Limited Partnership: □Corporation-Country: United Kingdom □ Other: Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes ⊠No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/682341 78/046009 75/682377 76/224312 75/889951 76/237916 75/938115 76/237699 75/938116 76/263349 78/042746 76/283751 76/258088	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1457058 2001816 2072692 1457059 1994282 1645766 1244973 1612635 1042797 1262176 2001773
Additional numbers attached: □Yes ଅNo	
5. Mail correspondence to:  Michael R. Graham MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN 6300 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 24.</li> <li>7. Attached is a check in the amount of \$\frac{615.00}{2}\$ the total fee due pursuant to 37 C.F.R. \$3.41.</li> </ul>
Chicago, Illinois 60606 (312) 474-6300 UELLER 00000178 75682341 40.00 DP	8. Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the amount enclosed or any additional fees which may be required under 37 C.F.R. §3.41, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-2855. A copy of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet is enclosed.
true copy of the original document.  Michael R. Graham	September 5, 2001  Date  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2

MOGDOC #64273

09/13/2001

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



## THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 1002610

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 26th July 2001

MRS J. BURTON

for the Registrar of Companies



Companies House

for the record —

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/07/2001 REEL: 002365 FRAME: 0699